In the Matter of the Joint Stock Companies Winding-up Acts, 1848 and 1849, and of the Shrewsbury and Leicester Direct Railway Company.

NASSAU WILLIAM SENIOR, Esq. the Master of the High Court of Chancery charged with the winding up of this Company, hereby give notice, that I shall, at my chambers, in Southampton-buildings, Chancery-lane, London, on Friday the 15th day of February 1850, at ten o'clock in the forencon, or at such other adjourned time or place as I may then or afterwards fix, appoint an Official Manager of this Company; and I give notice, that all parties interested are entitled to attend at such time and place, and to offer proposals or objections as to N. W. Senior. any such appointment.

Masters' Office, Southampton-buildings,

30th day of January, 1850.

In the Matter of the Joint Stock Companies' Winding-up Acts, 1848 and 1849, and of the London and Birmingham Extension, and Northampton, Daventry, Leamington, and Warwick Railway Company.

BY direction of John Elijah Blunt, Esq. the Master of the High Court of Chancery charged with the winding up of this Company, notice is hereby given, that the said Master will proceed, on Wednesday, the 20th day of February 1850, at one o'clock in the afternoon, at his chambers, in Southampton-buildings, Chancerylane, London, to settle the list of contributories of this Company; and that after such list shall have been settled, no party affected thereby will be allowed to dispute the same, without leave of the High Court of Chancery first obtained.

John E. Blunt.

In the Matter of the Joint Stock Companies' Winding-up Acts, 1848 and 1849, and of the Wheal Concord Mining Company.

SIR WILLIAM HORNE, Knight, the Master of the High Court of Chancery charged with the winding up of this Company, hereby give notice that I shall, at my chambers, in Southampton-buildings, Chancery-lane, London, on Wednesday the 13th day of February 1850, at two o'clock in the afternoon, or at such other adjourned time or place as I may then or afterwards fix, appoint an Official Manager of this Company; and I give notice, that all parties interested are entitled to attend at such time end place, and to offer proposals or objections as to any such appointment.

Wm. Horne.

Masters' Office, Southampton-Buildings, 4th day of February 1850.

In the Matter of the Joint Stock Companies' Winding-up Acts, 1848 and 1849, and of the Eastern Counties Junction and Southend Railway Company.

SIR WILLIAM HORNE, the Master of the High Court of Chancery charged with the winding up of this Company, hereby give notice, that I shall, at my chambers, in Southampton-buildings, Chancery-lane, London, on the 22nd day of February, at one o'clock in the afternoon, or at such other adjourned time or place as I may then or afterwards fix, appoint an Official Manager or Official Managers of this Company; and I give notice, that all parties interested are entitled to attend at such time and place, and to offer proposals or objections as to any such appointment. Wm. Horne.

In the Matter of the Joint Stock Companies' Winding-up Acts, 1848 and 1849, and of the Imperial Bank of England.

JAMES WILLIAM FARRER, Esq. the Master of the High Court of Chancery charged with the winding up of this Company, hereby give notice, that I shall, at my chambers, in Southampton-buildings, Chancery-lane, London, on Monday the 11th day of February 1850, at twelve o'clock at noon, or at such other adjourned time or place as I may then or afterwards fix, appoint an Official Manager or Official Managers of this Company; and I give notice, that all parties interested are entitled to attend at such time and place, and to offer proposals or objections as to any such appointment.

J. W. Farrer.

Masters' Office, Southampton-Buildings, 4th day of February 1850.

In the Matter of the Joint Stock Companies' Winding-up Acts, 1848 and 1849, and of the Eastern Counties Junction and Southend Railway Company.

NOTICE is hereby given, that all parties claiming to be creditors of this Company are to come in and prove their debts before Sir William Horne, the Master of the High Court of Chancery charged with the winding up of the said Company, at his chambers, in Southampton-buildings, Chancery-lane; and until they shall so come in, they will be precluded from commencing or prosecuting any proceeding for recovery of their Wm. Horne.

Masters' Office, Southampton-Buildings.

In the Matter of the Joint Stock Companies' Winding-up Acts, 1848 and 1849, and of the Boston, Grantham, Leicester, and Midland Counties Junction Railway Company.

OHN EDMUND DOWDESWELL, Esq. the Master of the High Court of Chancery charged with the winding up of this Company, has this day appointed George Berkeley Belcher, of Basinghall-chambers, 79, Basinghall-street, in the city of London, Accountant, Official Manager of this Company.—Dated this 31st day of January J. E. Dowdeswell. 1850.

In the Matter of the Joint Stock Companies' Winding-up Acts, 1848 and 1849, and of the Chester, and Birkenhead Wolverhampton, Railway Company.

BY direction of William Brougham, Esq. the Master of the High Court of Chancery charged with the winding up of this Company, notice is hereby given, that the said Master will proceed, on Wednesday the 13th day of February instant, at eleven o'clock in the forenoon, at his chambers, in Southampton-buildings, Chancery-lane, London, to settle the list of contributories of this Company; and that after such list shall have been settled no party affected thereby will be allowed to dispute the same without leave of the High Court of Chancery first obtained.— Dated 4th February 1850.

W. Brougham.

In the Matter of the Joint Stock Companies' Winding-up Acts, 1848 and 1849, and of the Jamaica Southern, Eastern, and Northern Railway Company.

OTICE is hereby given, that a petition for the dissolution and winding up of the abovel named Company was, on Tuesday the 5th day